## 504142792 12/13/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4182637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HORIZON MARKETING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	12/08/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NORTH STAR TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	46, TIMBER WHARF	
City:	MARSA	
State/Country:	MALTA	
Postal Code:	MRS1442	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29583232
Application Number:	29583230

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8655464305

Email: cwilliams@Luedeka.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW S NEELY
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1871

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72125.US & 72173.US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW S NEELY	
SIGNATURE:	RE: /AndrewSNeely/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=72125us-topto-20161213-AssignmentToNorthStar#page1.tif

PATENT 504142792 REEL: 040723 FRAME: 0321

# Assignment

I, David Pain, President of Horizon Marketing International Limited, having a mailing address of Horizon Marketing International Limited, 2901 Leisure Island Way, Knoxville, TN 37914, have assigned and do hereby assign to North Star Technology International Limited, having its principal place of business at 46, Timber Wharf, Marsa, MRS1442, Malta, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter disclosed in the applications identified below:

Title	Rectangular Swimming Pool with Steps and Platform in the Shallow End, and Aligned Steps Leading to Bottom of Deep Portion of the Pool
Application No.	29/583,232
Filing Date	November 3, 2016

Title	Curved Swimming Pool with Curved Steps and Curved Splash Desks, and Curved Deep Portion of the Pool
Application No.	29/583,230
Filing Date	November 3, 2016

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignce in accordance with the Assignment.

8 DECEMBER 2016

Date of Execution of Assignment

David Pain, President

Horizon Marketing International Limited

PATENT REEL: 040723 FRAME: 0322

**RECORDED: 12/13/2016**